PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

AMBULUWAWA DISSANAYAKE MUDIYANSELAGE JAYARATNE RELIGIOUS CENTRE AND BIODIVERSITY COMPLEX

The Trust Board of Ambuluwawa Dissanayake Mudiyanselage Jayaratne Religious Centre and Biodiversity Complex has decided to call tenders to obtain the services & purchases to the value over Rs.500,000/- (Rupees five hundred thousand) only through the Website of Ambuluwawa Dissanayake Mudiyanselage Jayaratne Religious Centre and Biodiversity Complex. This procedure applies to both local and foreign tenders with effect from 30th June 2022, on the following conditions.

Trust Board will provide a rough description of the services & purchases.

Tender application can be made detailing the service/purchase information, based the rough description provided.

All tender applications will be subject to analysis by a Procurement Board. If necessary, Procumbent Board may get the support of the specialized experts before making the decision. Decision so taken by the Procurement Board should be submitted to the Ambuluwawa Trust Board at the next immediate meeting for the approval.

Before awarding the Tender, the Trust Board may request to provide a Bank Guarantee/Deposit depending on the value of the tender. In the event of complete investment by the Tenderer, this procedure will not apply.

Final terms & conditions of the tender will be decided by the Trust Board.

Ambuluwawa Trust Board reserves the right to award/cancel any offered tender and change the terms & conditions even after awarding the tender if required, with the mutual agreement of the Trust Board and the Tenderer.

Secretary Ambuluwawa Trust Board

15th June 2022